the overall expenditure for Fiscal Year 2022 may reach an aggregate of $60,000. The 
funding for this commodity is available in the Fiscal Year 2022, Fleet Division operational 
budget.  

In order to establish a vendor list, bids were solicited through ProcureNow (IFB No. 21-
005) on February 25, 2021 notifying seven hundred thirty-six (736) system users of the 
opportunity.  In addition, Fleet Division staff directly notified O’Reilly Automotive, Inc. and 
Parts Authority of the opportunity released through ProcureNow.  Parts Authority was the 
only vendor that responded to this solicitation and has successfully provided automobile